

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 05/15/12  
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-2E5604  
LOCATION 04-SM-101-12.0/13.5

IN SAN MATEO COUNTY, IN SAN MATEO  
FROM 0.10 MILE NORTH OF FASHION  
ISLAND BOULEVARD TO 0.10 MILE NORTH  
OF THIRD AVENUE OVERCROSSING

PAGE 1  
06/20/12  
CONTRACT CODE 'F'  
35 CONTRACT ITEMS

HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 80

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 3,248,947.00 AMOUNT OVER 480,553.00 PERCENT OVER EST 14.79

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
1	3,729,500.00	1	WINDSOR FUEL COMPANY P O BOX 1029 PITTSBURG CA 94565	925 427-5266 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00776848 FAX 925 427-1216
2	3,768,392.00	3	PAVEX CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 120 GRANITE ROCK WAY SAN JOSE CA 95136	408 574-1400 CC PREF CLAIMED 00000022 FAX 408 365-9548
3	3,027,227.00	2 OTHER REASON NT AWD	SYNERGY PROJECT MANAGEMENT INC 30 GRANT AVE #300 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108	415 467-3000 SB PREF CLAIMED 00644102 FAX 415 467-3001 COMPARISON AMT: 2,977,227.00

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

04-2E5604  
04-SM-101-1  
05/15/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 2  
06/20/12

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 ANRAK SACRAMENTO CA	ITEM 14
FAR WEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	ITEM 6 AND 8
LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	ITEMS 7, 9, 11,12, 13, 15, 26 THRU 31, AND 35
R E SERRANO MARTINEZ CA	ITEMS 24, 25
ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN MATEO CA	ITEMS 32, 33, AND 34

04-2E5604  
04-SM-101-1  
05/15/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 3  
06/20/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BOND BLACKTOP UNION CITY CA	CRACK SEAL
	DVBE TRUCKING CAMPBELL CA	TRUCKING
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK OAKLAND CA	SWPPP PLAN AND LEAD PLAN
	L I R GRANITE BAY CA	ELECTRICAL
	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	STRIPING
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	PAVING FABRIC
	R E SERRANO MARTINEZ CA	PCC GRINDING
	RE SERRANO MARTINEZ CA	RAPID SET CONCRETE
	SANTORO TRUCKING SALINAS CA	TRUCKING

04-2E5604  
04-SM-101-1  
05/15/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 4  
06/20/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAL-VET SERVICES SANTA CLARA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CHESTER BROSS CONSTRUCTION PALMYRA MISSOURI	BONDED WEAR MACHINE AND EMULSION
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STRIP, TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MOB
	DVBE TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CAMPBELL CA	TRUCKING HAUL FOR AC AND REHAB
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	TACK OIL
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION INC AMERICAN CANYON CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL AND LOOPS

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	50	125.00	6,250.00
4	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
6	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	644,500.00	644,500.00
8	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
9	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	18,800	.70	13,160.00
10	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
11	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	50,500	.30	15,150.00
12	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	510	4.00	2,040.00
13	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	7,720	1.00	7,720.00
14	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	59,000	3.75	221,250.00
15	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
16	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	430	60.00	25,800.00
17	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	5	2,500.00	12,500.00
18	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	3,810	150.00	571,500.00
19	390141	HOT MIX ASPHALT (BONDED WEARING COURSE-GAP GRADED)	TON	13,000	98.00	1,274,000.00
20	390151	ASPHALTIC EMULSION MEMBRANE (BONDED WEARING COURSE)	TON	170	700.00	119,000.00
21	393005	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING MAT)	SQYD	11,300	6.00	67,800.00
22	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	397005	TACK COAT	TON	18	800.00	14,400.00
24	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	530	580.00	307,400.00
25	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,520	12.00	30,240.00
26	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	117,000	.40	46,800.00
27	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,990	.70	4,193.00
28	840508	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	6,010	.70	4,207.00
29	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,210	4.00	4,840.00
30	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	4,940	2.00	9,880.00
31	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	2,780	4.00	11,120.00

04-2E5604  
04-SM-101-1  
05/15/12

C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R

BID211  
PAGE 6  
06/20/12

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
32	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
33	023015	REPLACE INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	LS	LUMP SUM	23,500.00	23,500.00
34	023016	REPLACE VEHICLE SENSOR NODE	LS	LUMP SUM	54,250.00	54,250.00
35	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	170,000.00	170,000.00
					TOTAL	3,729,500.00

04-2E5604  
04-SM-101-1  
05/15/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 7  
06/20/12

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00	5000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
3	200.00	10000.00	210.00	10500.00
4	1.00	1.00	20,000.00	20000.00
5	2,000.00	2000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
6	11,000.00	11000.00	19,000.00	19000.00
7	16,000.00	16000.00	88,000.00	88000.00
8	30,000.00	30000.00	8,000.00	8000.00
9	1.00	18800.00	.42	7896.00
10	1.00	1.00	1,500.00	1500.00
11	.50	25250.00	.42	21210.00
12	5.00	2550.00	3.50	1785.00
13	1.50	11580.00	1.00	7720.00
14	5.50	324500.00	2.00	118000.00
15	5,000.00	5000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
16	48.00	20640.00	15.00	6450.00
17	4,000.00	20000.00	2,500.00	12500.00
18	145.00	552450.00	95.00	361950.00
19	137.00	1781000.00	117.00	1521000.00
20	900.00	153000.00	1,000.00	170000.00
21	5.00	56500.00	2.00	22600.00
22	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
23	100.00	1800.00	750.00	13500.00
24	600.00	318000.00	229.00	121370.00
25	18.00	45360.00	15.00	37800.00
26	.60	70200.00	.50	58500.00
27	1.00	5990.00	1.00	5990.00
28	1.00	6010.00	1.00	6010.00
29	6.00	7260.00	4.00	4840.00
30	3.00	14820.00	2.00	9880.00
31	6.00	16680.00	4.20	11676.00
32	2,000.00	2000.00	550.00	550.00
33	24,000.00	24000.00	37,000.00	37000.00
34	58,000.00	58000.00	62,000.00	62000.00
35	149,000.00	149000.00	250,000.00	250000.00
TOT		3,768,392.00		3,027,227.00